SUPERVISORS AMOS BROWN, TENG BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

COMMENDING THE OCEANVIEW MERCED HEIGHTS INGLESIDE (OMI) NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH FAIR .

WHEREAS, The Oceanview Merced Heights Ingleside (OMI) community will sponsor its first Health Fair on Saturday, July 15, 2000, 11am - 2pm at the Catholic Charities' OMI Senior Center, 1948 Ocean Avenue; and,

WHEREAS, The Health Fair will consist of agencies from the community offering information and services on a variety of healthcare concerns related to families, youth, and senior care; and,

WHEREAS, The Health Fair is co-sponsored by the Faxon-Demontfort-Ocean Avenue (FDO) Club and the San Francisco Neighborhood Church; and,

WHEREAS, The Health Fair has gained the support of several community businesses, such as Walgreen's Pharmacy, Golden Year's Medical Supply, and Rite-Aid; and,

WHEREAS, The Health Fair is being planned and organized by a neighborhood task force, which consists of: FDO President, Al Lewis; the Reverend Terrence Nichols, Pastor of the San Francisco Neighborhood Church; OMI Senior Center Program Coordinator, Pat Smith; Community Health Network Director, Jody Kazemini; Annie Collins of the Southwest Neighborhood Improvement Group; Patricia Wilder of the OMI Senior Central # 8; African American Health Initiative Director, Cynthia Selmar; and Melvin Howze, a local massage therapist; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco extends its highest commendation to the Oceanview Merced Heights Ingleside (OMI)

Neighborhood Health Fair.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	001173	Date Passed:
Resolution comm	ending the Oceanvie	w Merced Heights Ingleside (OMI) Neighborhood Health Fair.
June 26, 200	0 Board of Supervis Ayes: 9 - Becerril Absent: 2 - Amm	, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee
	File No. 001173	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 26, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date Approved